900258329 06/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACT, Inc.		04/13/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enovative Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	242 Hampton Dr	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3794130	ENOVATIVE KONTROL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662448639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8054536635

Email: derekz@enovativegroup.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Zobrist
Address Line 1: 242 Hampton Dr

Address Line 4: Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Zobrist	
Signature:	/Derek Zobrist/	
Date:	06/18/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment for EKS signed by ACT april 2011#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 37

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACT, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, having its principal offices at 3176 Pullman Street, Suite 119, Costa Mesa, California 92626, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

Enovative Kontrol Systems

3,794,130

25 May 2010

WHEREAS: Enovative Group, Inc., a California Corporation, having their principal place of business at 242 Hampton Drive, Venice, California 90291, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said trademarks.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACT, Inc., hereby assigns to Enovative Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Executed on this

day of

2011.

arry K. Acker, President

ACT, Inè.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 06/18/2013